Evaluates: MAX86916MAX86916 Evaluation System
General Description
The MAX86916 evaluation system (EV system) allows for
the quick evaluation of the MAX86916 optical module for
applications at various sites on the body, particularly the
finger. The MAX86916 has four LEDs (blue, green, red,
and IR) and one photodiode. The MAX86916 supports a
standard I2C interface.

MAX86916EVSYS# EV System
Component Suppliers
Component List Ordering Information
SUPPLIER DESCRIPTION
MAX86916_EVKIT_A MAX86916 Sensor Board
MAX32630FTHR Microcontroller Board
Micro-USB to USB Cable Cable to connect Micro-
controller Board to PC
USB to FTDI Cable Cable to provide data
streaming from sensor to PC
Maxim Integrated  │ 10www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX86916MAX86916 Evaluation System
ITEM QTY REF DES Var Status MAXINV MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
1 2 C1, C3 Pref 20-000U1-04A
CGA2B3X7R1H104K050BB;C1005X7R1H104
K050BB;GRM155R71H104KE14;GCM155R7
1H104KE02;C1005X7R1H104K050BE;UMK1
05B7104KV-FR;CGA2B3X7R1H104K050BE
TDK;TDK;MURATA;MURATA;TDK;TAIYO
YUDEN;TDK 0.1UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.1UF; 50V; TOL=10%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125
DEGC; TC=X7R
2 1 C2 Pref 20-004U7-33B CL05A475MO5NUN SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS 4.7UF CAP; SMT (0402); 4.7UF; 20%; 16V; X5R; CERAMIC CHIP
3 2 C4, C6 Pref 20-0010U-A29 GRM188R61C106MA73 MURATA 10UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 10UF; 16V; TOL=20%; MODEL=GRM SERIES; TG=-
55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R
4 2 C5, C7 Pref 20-0001U-CA28 EMK105BJ105KV TAIYO YUDEN 1UF
  CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 1UF; 16V; TOL=10%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85
DEGC; TC=X5R ;NOTE:PURCHASE DIRECT FROM THE MANUFACTURER
5 1 C13 Pref 20-0010U-BA12
GRM155R61A106ME44;GRM155R61A106
ME11;0402ZD106MAT2A;CL05A106MP5NU
NC MURATA;MURATA;AVX;SAMSUNG 10UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 10UF; 10V; TOL=20%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85